
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V., 
  

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
TELIT WIRELESS SOLUTIONS, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

 
 
 

C.A. No. 17-cv-92-LPS 
 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
PLAINTIFF KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Plaintiff Koninklijke KPN N.V. (“KPN”) respectfully submits this notice of its appeal to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.  KPN appeals from the Court’s April 

5, 2018 Final Judgment (D.I. 72), pursuant to which it entered judgment in accordance with its 

March 22, 2018 Memorandum Opinion (D.I. 69) and March 22, 2018 Order (D.I. 70) granting 

Defendant’s Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings that U.S. Patent No. 6,212,662 Is Invalid 

Under 35 U.S.C. Section 101 (D.I. 21).   

This notice of appeal is timely under Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1)(A) 

because it is “filed with the district clerk within 30 days after entry of the judgment or order 

appealed from.”   

As part of this notice of appeal, KPN submits the required filing fee of $505 and 

respectfully requests the district clerk to prepare the record on appeal pursuant to Federal Rule of 

Appellate Procedure 10(a).  KPN will order from the reporter a transcript of such part of the 

proceedings not already on file as the appellant considers necessary, as required by Federal Rule 

of Appellate Procedure 10(b)(1)(A). 
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DATED: April 19, 2018  
Respectfully submitted, 

FARNAN LLP 
 

/s/ Brian E. Farnan    
Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 N. Market St., 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 777-0300 
Fax: (302) 777-0301 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 
 
Lexie G. White (admitted pro hac vice) 
Hunter A. Vance (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey S. David (admitted pro hac vice) 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Telephone: (713) 651-9366 
Facsimile: (713) 654-6666 
lwhite@susmangodfrey.com 
hvance@susmangodfrey.com 
jdavid@susmangodfrey.com 
 
 
Andres C. Healy (admitted pro hac vice) 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1201 Third Avenue Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101-3000 
Telephone: (206) 505-3843 
Facsimile: (206) 516-3883 
ahealy@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
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